
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GENERAL STAFF 

GRADE SUBJECTS EDUCATOR EMAIL ADDRESS 

Director  Basil Freitas bfreitas@royalschools.co.za 

Admin  Cheryl Prins cprins@royalschools.co.za 

Admin  Fezile Ndinisa fndinisa@royalschools.co.za 

Admin  Asisipho Matikinca amatikinca@royalschools.co.za 

Admin  Precious Ndinisa pndinisa@royalschools.co.za 

Marketing 
Assistant 

 Tembakazi Damana tdamana@royalschools.co.za 

Sports Coach  Ishmael Bodumele ibodumele@royalschools.co.za 

Uniform shop 
assissant 

 Sthandwa Ngomane albertonuniform@royalschools.co.za 

PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL 

GRADE SUBJECTS EDUCATOR EMAIL ADDRESS 

Preschool & 
Primary 
Principal 

 Gretchen Viljoen gviljoen@royalschools.co.za 

RRR-RR  Gladys Ramathetje gramathetje@royalschools.co.za 

RA  Jade Maitin jmaitin@royalschools.co.za 

RRR-RR  Oldra Bartman obartman@royalschools.co.za 

RB  Zinhle Sibisi zsibisi@royalschools.co.za 

RC  Nancy Abrams nabrams@royalschools.co.za 

PRIMARY SCHOOL 

GRADE SUBJECTS EDUCATOR EMAIL ADDRESS 

1A Foundation phase HOD Marelize Neill mneill@royalschools.co.za 

 Primary &High school 
Head of Discipline 

Yolene Petersen ypetersen@royalschools.co.za 

1B  Karissa Govender kgovender@royalschools.co.za 



 

 

1C  Samkelisiwe Ngwenya sngwenya@royalschools.co.za 

1D  Vutlhari Thwalo vthwalo@royalschools.co.za 

2A  Siphesande Bambiso sbambiso@royalschools.co.za 

2C  Ane van der Vyver avandervyver@royalschools.co.za 

3A  Renel Stoltz renelstolz28@gmail.com 

3A  Magriet Ashurst mashurst@royalschools.co.za 

3C  Standiwe Zama szama@royalschools.co.za 

3A  Vutivi Sandra Nkwinika vnkwinika@royalschools.co.za 

4A 4-5 Afrikaans Monica Montgomery cmontgomery@royalschools.co.za 

4B SS Busi Mdluli bmdluli@royalschools.co.za 

4D Afrikaans FAL  Jadine Snyman jsnyman@royalschools.co.za 

5A 5 English Confidence Maluleke cmaluleke@royalscholls.co.za 

5B SS Mbalenhle Sibisi msibisi@royalschools.co.za 

5C Mathematics and NST Sinqobile Mboya smboya@royalschools.co.za 

5D IsiZulu and NST Zakhiti Khumalo zkhumalo@royalschools.co.za 

6A NST and Mathematics Maudy Ndhlovu mndhlovu@royalschools.co.za 

6B NST and Technology  Lambert Tseke ltseke@royalschools.co.za 

6C LS and Mathematics  Cynthia Khumalo ckhumalo@royalschools.co.za 

6D English HL Nosipho Ncube nncube@royalschools.co.za 

7A Afrikaans FAL  Andre Louw alouw@royalschools.co.za 

7B SS, NS and English HL  Mandisa Jwara mjwara@royalschools.co.za 

7C CA, EMS and LO Samu Mabuza smabuza@royalschools.co.za 

	4 & 6 Mathematics and English 
HL 

Lauren Naegeli lnaegeli@royalschools.co.za 

HIGH SCHOOL 

GRADE SUBJECTS EDUCATOR EMAIL ADDRESS 

High School 
Prinicpal 

 Susan du Plessis sduplessis@royalschools.co.za 

Deputy High 
School principal 

9 Maths 10-12 ECO  Alex Zivave azivave@royalschools.co.za 

8B 8 Tech 9 Tech 9 LO Memory Dube mdube@royalschools.co.za 

8C 8 ZulF 9 LO 10-12 ZulF Joyce Mabuza jmabuza@royalschools.co.za 

8D  8 Eng HL 9 LO Patience Dabula pdabula@royalschools.co.za 

8E 9 EngH 9 LO 10/1His 10 
Des 

Zandile Sithole zsithole@royalschools.co.za 

9A 9 Maths 10 Maths 8 LO Judith Sebele jsebele@royalschools.co.za 

9B 8&9 CA 8LO 10Des  Thandi Mgoduka tmgoduka@royalschools.co.za 



 

 

9C Ems,LO & Business studies  Lungile Mahlaba lmahlaba@royalschools.co.za 

9C 8 EMS  Nomsa Mahlangu nmahlangu@royalschools.co.za 

9D 8LO 9NS 9 EngH 10LS  Thandiwe Mamlambo tmamlambo@royalschools.co.za 

9D 8-9 EMS ,10 BS Ntokozo Msimango ntokozo450@gmail.com 

9E 8SS 9SS 10 TRSM 10LO Ntokozo Sibiya nsibiya@royalschools.co.za 

9E SS &LO Nobuhle Khumalo njkhumalo@royalschools.co.za 

10A 9ZulF 9EngF11LO10-12EF Neliswa Mkhabela nmkhabela@royalschools.co.za 

10B 12Maths&PS11PS 
8MATH&LO 

Victor Gororo vgororo@royalschools.co.za 

10C 8 Maths 11 LO 10-12 M/LIT Rueben Mukona rmukona@royalschools.co.za 

10D 11LO 12 His 11&12 Eng H  Simangaliso Ndlovu sndlovu@royalschools.co.za 

11B 10 PS 10 LO 10-12 Maths Only Chipezeze ochipezeze@royalschools.co.za 

11C 8 Afr, 10LO 10 Afr 12 Afr Paulina Kganane pkganane@royalschools.co.za 

11D 8 Afr 9 Afr 10 LO 11-12 
Afr 

Miriam Klassen mklassen@royalschools.co.za 

12A 9 SS 10-12 GEO 12 LO Margret Makamure mmakamure@royalschools.co.za 

12B 9 ZulH 10-12 ZulH Busisiwe Mhlongo bmhlongo@royalschools.co.za 

12C 9Ems10-12BS 12LO 10Des Tebogo Chauke tchauke@royalschools.co.za 

	 10-12 Life Sciences Lawrence Muleya lmuleya@royalschools.co.za 

	 9Ems 10-12CAT 10Des 
11His 

Ditheba Melato dmelato@royalschools.co.za 

	 8&10 Eng HL,9 LO,10 Des Khwezi Buthelezi kbuthelezi@royalschools.co.za 

	 10-12 Eng HL Sandra Madungwe smadungwe@royalschools.co.za 

	 Business studies Promise Mthembu khangymthembu@gmail.com 

	 Accounting Ditshekane Matekase d.matekase@gmail.com 

	 8 Maths 10-12 PS William Mafuratidze wmafuratidze@royalschools.co.za 

	 Afrikaans FAL  Janine Coetzee janinecoetzee@rocketmail.com 

12B Afrikaans FAL and LO A. Rakgalakane arakgalakane@royalschools.co.za 

 


